SHB 1153 - H AMD

By Representative DeBolt

- On page 3, line 27, after "exceed" strike "ten" and insert 1
- 2 "five"
- On page 4, line 4, after "exceed" strike "ten" and insert
- 4 "five"

EFFECT: Changes the maximum rate of the annexation surtax from 10 to 5 percent.